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Notes: 
 - Schools listed below competed in the first level of the tournament during the 2024-25 school year. Any school not listed did not compete in the OHSAA tournament. 
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1216 OTTAWA HILLS Ottawa Hills Northwest 112 Division V Division III
1426 SMITHVILLE Smithville Northeast 112 Division V Division III

290 BUCYRUS Bucyrus Northwest 112 Division V Division III
552 FAIRFIELD Leesburg Southeast 112 Division V Division III
284 BUCKEYE TRAIL LORE CITY East 111 Division V Division III
194 BELPRE BELPRE Southeast 111 Division V Division III
812 KIRTLAND Kirtland Northeast 110 Division V Division III

1230 PARKWAY ROCKFORD Northwest 110 Division V Division III
400 COLONEL CRAWFORD North Robinson Northwest 110 Division V Division III
182 BELLAIRE Bellaire East 109 Division V Division III
667 CINCINNATI CHRISTIAN Fairfield Southwest 109 Division V Division III

1226 PAINT VALLEY Bainbridge Southeast 109 Division V Division III
460 DAYTON CHRISTIAN Miamisburg Southwest 108 Division V Division III
772 JEFFERSON Delphos Northwest 108 Division V Division III
316 CAREY Carey Northwest 107 Division V Division III
624 GARAWAY Sugarcreek East 106 Division V Division III

1172 NORTHWOOD Northwood Northwest 106 Division V Division III
404 COLUMBIA COLUMBIA STATION Northeast 106 Division V Division III
412 COLUMBUS GROVE COLUMBUS GROVE Northwest 106 Division V Division III

1592 VAN BUREN Van Buren Northwest 105 Division V Division III
1004 MECHANICSBURG Mechanicsburg Central 105 Division V Division III

750 INDEPENDENCE Independence Northeast 105 Division V Division III
1352 ST HENRY St. Henry Northwest 105 Division V Division III
1546 TRI-VILLAGE New Madison Southwest 105 Division V Division III

226 BLACK RIVER Sullivan Northeast 104 Division V Division III
1646 WAYNE TRACE Haviland Northwest 104 Division V Division III

578 FEDERAL HOCKING STEWART Southeast 104 Division V Division III
1418 SHENANDOAH Sarahsville East 103 Division V Division III

950 MARGARETTA Castalia Northwest 102 Division V Division III
1308 RIVERDALE Mt. Blanchard Northwest 102 Division V Division III
1192 OBERLIN OBERLIN Northeast 102 Division V Division III
1096 NEWCOMERSTOWN NEWCOMERSTOWN East 101 Division V Division III

992 MCDONALD MCDONALD Northeast 101 Division V Division III
708 HICKSVILLE Hicksville Northwest 100 Division V Division III
492 EASTERN Beaver Southeast 100 Division V Division III
368 CINCINNATI COUNTRY DAY Cincinnati Southwest 100 Division V Division III
823 LAKE CENTER CHRISTIAN SCHOOL HARTVILLE Northeast 100 Division V Division III
662 GRAND VALLEY ORWELL Northeast 99 Division V Division III
958 MARION LOCAL Maria Stein Northwest 99 Division V Division III
498 EAST KNOX Howard Central 98 Division V Division III

1742 WYNFORD Bucyrus Northwest 98 Division V Division III
664 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Columbus Central 97 Division V Division III
450 DALTON Dalton Northeast 97 Division V Division III
576 FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY FAYETTEVILLE Southwest 97 Division V Division III

1066 MONTPELIER MONTPELIER Northwest 97 Division V Division III
1072 MOUNT GILEAD MOUNT GILEAD Central 96 Division V Division III
1102 NEW LONDON NEW LONDON Northwest 96 Division V Division III

438 CRESTVIEW Convoy Northwest 96 Division V Division III
720 HILLSDALE JEROMESVILLE Northeast 96 Division V Division III

1052 MINSTER MINSTER Northwest 96 Division V Division III
1478 SPRINGFIELD New Middletown Northeast 95 Division V Division III
1630 WATERLOO ATWATER Northeast 95 Division V Division III
1082 NATIONAL TRAIL New Paris Southwest 94 Division V Division III

488 EAST CANTON EAST CANTON Northeast 94 Division V Division III
900 LOUDONVILLE LOUDONVILLE Northeast 94 Division V Division III

1562 TRI-COUNTY NORTH Lewisburg Southwest 94 Division V Division III
946 MAPLETON Ashland Northeast 93 Division V Division III

1092 NEW BREMEN New Bremen Northwest 93 Division V Division III
1406 SHADYSIDE Shadyside East 93 Division V Division III

640 GIBSONBURG Gibsonburg Northwest 92 Division V Division III
1400 SENECA EAST ATTICA Northwest 90 Division V Division III

122 ANSONIA Ansonia Southwest 90 Division V Division III
612 FRANKLIN MONROE Arcanum Southwest 90 Division V Division III
100 ADA ADA Northwest 89 Division V Division III

1564 TWIN VALLEY SOUTH WEST ALEXANDRIA Southwest 89 Division V Division III
1538 TRIAD North Lewisburg Southwest 88 Division V Division III
1304 RITTMAN RITTMAN Northeast 87 Division V Division III

602 FORT LORAMIE Fort Loramie Southwest 87 Division V Division III
308 CARDINAL Middlefield Northeast 86 Division V Division III
296 CALDWELL CALDWELL East 85 Division V Division III

1058 MOGADORE Mogadore Northeast 85 Division V Division III
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1446 SOUTH CENTRAL Greenwich Northwest 85 Division V Division III
278 BUCKEYE CENTRAL NEW WASHINGTON Northwest 85 Division V Division III

1242 PERRY Lima Northwest 84 Division V Division III
974 MATHEWS VIENNA Northeast 84 Division V Division III
430 COVINGTON Covington Southwest 83 Division V Division III

1748 YELLOW SPRINGS  Yellow Springs Southwest 83 Division V Division III
230 SOUTH WEBSTER South Webster Southeast 83 Division V Division III
126 ANTWERP ANTWERP Northwest 82 Division V Division III
732 HOPEWELL-LOUDON Bascom Northwest 81 Division V Division III
154 AYERSVILLE DEFIANCE Northwest 80 Division V Division III

9272 CINCINNATI COLLEGE PREPARATORY ACADEMY Cincinnati Southwest 80 Division V Division III
156 BADGER Kinsman Northeast 80 Division V Division III

1454 SOUTHERN RACINE Southeast 79 Division V Division III
798 KALIDA Kalida Northwest 79 Division V Division III

1060 MOHAWK Sycamore Northwest 78 Division V Division III
934 MALVERN Malvern East 78 Division V Division III

1306 RIVER HANNIBAL East 77 Division V Division III
454 DANVILLE Danville Central 77 Division V Division III

1262 PLYMOUTH Plymouth Northwest 77 Division V Division III
1296 RIDGEDALE Morral Central 76 Division V Division III

328 CEDARVILLE CEDARVILLE Southwest 76 Division V Division III
128 ARCADIA ARCADIA Northwest 75 Division V Division III
990 MC COMB McComb Northwest 75 Division V Division III
446 CUYAHOGA HEIGHTS Cuyahoga Heights Northeast 74 Division V Division III

1064 MONROEVILLE Monroeville Northwest 74 Division V Division III
948 MAPLEWOOD CORTLAND Northeast 74 Division V Division III
942 MANSFIELD CHRISTIAN Mansfield Northwest 74 Division V Division III
240 BOTKINS Botkins Southwest 73 Division V Division III

1114 NEWTON LOCAL Pleasant Hill Southwest 73 Division V Division III
1090 NEWARK CATHOLIC NEWARK Central 72 Division V Division III

246 BRADFORD BRADFORD Southwest 72 Division V Division III
854 LEIPSIC Leipsic Northwest 71 Division V Division III
512 EDGERTON Edgerton Northwest 71 Division V Division III
558 FAIRLAWN Sidney Southwest 71 Division V Division III
326 CATHOLIC CENTRAL Steubenville East 70 Division V Division III
452 DANBURY Lakeside-Marblehead Northwest 69 Division V Division III

1702 WHITEOAK Mowrystown Southeast 67 Division V Division III
1358 ST JOHN'S DELPHOS Northwest 67 Division V Division III
1200 OLD FORT Old Fort Northwest 65 Division V Division III
1023 MIAMI VALLEY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY Cincinnati Southwest 65 Division V Division III
1374 ST PAUL Norwalk Northwest 65 Division V Division III
1751 VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL YOUNGSTOWN Northeast 64 Division V Division III

520 EDON Edon Northwest 64 Division V Division III
432 CRESTLINE Crestline Northwest 63 Division V Division III

1494 STRASBURG-FRANKLIN Strasburg East 63 Division V Division III
908 LUCAS Lucas Northwest 63 Division V Division III

1642 WAYNESFIELD-GOSHEN Waynesfield Northwest 63 Division V Division III
424 CORY-RAWSON Rawson Northwest 62 Division V Division III

1024 MIAMI VALLEY SCHOOL DAYTON Southwest 60 Division V Division III
374 CLAY Portsmouth Southeast 59 Division V Division III
136 ARLINGTON Arlington Northwest 59 Division V Division III
298 CALVERT TIFFIN Northwest 58 Division V Division III

1218 OTTOVILLE OTTOVILLE Northwest 57 Division V Division III
1228 PANDORA-GILBOA PANDORA Northwest 56 Division V Division III

418 CONOTTON VALLEY BOWERSTON East 55 Division V Division III
898 LORDSTOWN Warren Northeast 55 Division V Division III

1336 RUSSIA Russia Southwest 54 Division V Division III
1668 WESTERN RESERVE Berlin Center Northeast 53 Division V Division III
1110 NEW RIEGEL New Riegel Northwest 52 Division V Division III
1250 PETTISVILLE Pettisville Northwest 51 Division V Division III

553 FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN ACADEMY LANCASTER Central 50 Division V Division III
1000027 PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY Columbus Central 50 Division V Division III

852 LEHMAN CATHOLIC SIDNEY Southwest 49 Division V Division III
1576 UPPER SCIOTO VALLEY MC GUFFEY Northwest 48 Division V Division III

594 FISHER CATHOLIC LANCASTER Central 47 Division V Division III
600 FORT JENNINGS Fort Jennings Northwest 45 Division V Division III

1370 ST JOSEPH CENTRAL CATHOLIC FREMONT Northwest 42 Division V Division III
694 HARDIN NORTHERN Dola Northwest 35 Division V Division III
656 FAYETTE Fayette Northwest 32 Division V Division III
591 EMMANUEL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY Springfield Southwest 30 Division V Division III

1527 TEMPLE CHRISTIAN Lima Northwest 26 Division V Division III


